Company and the financial results, assets and liabilities of the Target Group will be consolidated
with those of the Group.

PROPOSED GRANT OF SPECIFIC MANDATE

The Consideration Shares shall be allotted and issued pursuant to the Specific Mandate to be
approved by the Shareholders at the EGM. An application will be made to the Stock Exchange for
the listing of and permission to deal in the Consideration Shares.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming there will not be any change in the issued share capital of the Company from the date
of this announcement up to the date of allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares in full, set
out below is the shareholdings structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and
immediately after the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares in full:

Shareholders
As at the date

of this announcement

Immediately after
full allotment and

issue of the First Tranche
Consideration Shares

Immediately after
full allotment and

issue of the Second Tranche
Consideration Shares

Number
of shares Approximate

Number
of shares Approximate

Number
of shares Approximate

% % %

Ms. Michelle Wong,
Ms. Jacqueline Wong and
their associates (Note 1) 202,543,525 49.10 202,543,525 48.18 202,543,525 45.70

Mr. Zhao (Note 2) 84,752,255 20.55 84,752,255 20.16 84,752,255 19.12
Vendor A – – 5,430,352 1.29 21,042,616 4.75
Vendor B – – 403,397 0.10 1,563,165 0.35
Vendor C – – 682,672 0.16 2,645,356 0.60
Vendor D – – 1,396,376 0.33 5,410,958 1.22

Other public Shareholders 125,213,220 30.35 125,213,220 29.78 125,213,220 28.26

Total 412,509,000 100.00 420,421,797 100.00 443,171,095 100.00

14

Shareholders

Immediately after
full allotment and

issue of the Third Tranche
Consideration Shares

Immediately after
full allotment and

issue of the Fourth Tranche
Consideration Shares

Immediately after
full allotment and

issue of the Fifth Tranche
Consideration Shares

Number
of shares Approximate

Number
of shares Approximate

Number
of shares Approximate

% % %

Ms. Michelle Wong,
Ms. Jacqueline Wong and
their associates (Note 1) 202,543,525 43.47 202,543,525 41.45 202,543,525 39.60

Mr. Zhao (Note 2) 84,752,255 18.19 84,752,255 17.34 84,752,255 16.57
Vendor A 36,654,880 7.87 52,267,144 10.70 67,879,408 13.27